EMC Test report
99512030
based on:
FCC Part 15, Subpart B, section 15.109 (10-01-03 edition)
Receiver
TRW
14RC
 Report number: 99512030

Manufacturer : TRW Automotive Electronics
Trade mark    : TRW
Type designation  : 14RC
FCC ID  : KHH14RC
Hardware version  : Rev. F
Software version : --
Serial number : --
Variant:
The 14RC has a variant where some components are not mounted. These components are not
involved in the radio frequency part. In this report the normal version is called the High line
receiver. The variant is called the Low line receiver.
3 Test schedule
Tests were carried out in accordance with the specification detailed in chapter 6 "Summary" of this
report.
Tests were carried out at the following location:
• Telefication, Zevenaar
The sample of the product was received on:
• 2 April 2004
Tests were carried out on the following dates:
• 5 and 6 April 2004
 Page: 5 of 29
Main module Report number: 99512030
4 Product documentation
For production of this report the following product documentation was used:
Description Date Identification
Circuit diagram 14RC TPM High line receiver 23/03/04 59307922 (2 sheets)
Circuit diagram 14RC TPM Low line receiver 23/03/04 59308085 (2 sheets)
5 Observations and comments
This product is a 315 MHz superheterodyne receiver, intended for reception of messages coming
from the tire pressure sensors. The receiving antenna is internal.
For testing purpose the applicant provided a genric cable harness and diagnostic test box.
The diagnostic test box was used in order to verify that the receiver was in its operational mode.
6 Summary
The product is intended for use in the following application area:
Automotive
The sample was tested according to the following specification:
FCC Part 15, Subpart B, section 15.109 (10-01-03 edition)
 Page: 6 of 29
Main module Report number: 99512030
7 Conclusions
The sample of the product showed NO NON-COMPLIANCES to the specification stated in
chapter 6 of this report.
The results of the tests as stated in this report, are exclusively applicable to the product item as
identified in this report. Telefication bv does not accept any responsibility for the results stated in
this report, with respect to the properties of product items not involved in these tests.
All tests are performed by:
name : ing. J.C. le Clercq
function : Test Engineer
signature :
Review of test methods and report by:
name : ing. P.A. Suringa
function : Senior Engineer Radio/EMC
signature :
The above conclusions have been verified by the following signatory:
date  : 22 April 2004
name : J.P. van de Poll
function : Co-ordinator Test Group
signature :
 Page: 7 of 29
Test results module Report number: 99512030
Test results module
 Page: 8 of 29
Test results module Report number: 99512030
1 Summary
According to FCC Part 15; subpart B; sections 15.109 the following tests are performed:
Port Reference Phenomena Result
Enclosure section 15.109(a) Radiated Emission  P
Results:
P = Pass   NA = Not Applicable
F = Fail   NP = Not Performed
 Page: 9 of 29
Test results module Report number: 99512030
2 Emission tests